

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 608/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2025  
in FMA No. 152/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITYANANDA PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

Diary No(s). 17581/2026 (XVI)

IA No. 107746/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 11-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Prava Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Dhhruv Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Nayab Mulla, Adv.  
Mr. Mir Anowar, Adv.  
Dr. Amardeep Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The State shall circulate a three pages note on the applicability of relevant Rules in the context of the facts and circumstances of the case.
2. List on 20.07.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR